
7th Elite Women's National Boxing Championship 2023

Session Results

Session 13

WED 27 DEC 2023  

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 271 Minimum (45-48kgkg) GITIKA HAR

MINAKSHI AIP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND REKHJA SWAMI (11) IND

IND

GUJ

IND

IND

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

DEVENDRA SINGH JEENA (30)

GOURANG SOLANKI(48)

PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)

RAJ BHARATH R (25)

27:30

27:30

27:29

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

2 272 Lightfly (48-50kgkg) ANAMIKA RSPB

KALPANA HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND DURGA THAPA (29) SRI

KER

HP

IND

UP

MAHESH JAYAMPATHI (43)

SAJI .K. GEORGE

NARENDER SHARMA(50)

VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14)

RAJESH NAYAK (53)

30:25

30:26

30:26

30:26

30:26

RED

BLUE

3 273 Fly (50-52kgkg) JYOTI RSPB

SHVINDER KAUR SIDHU AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16) IND

IND

IND

IND

IND

TENZING CHOGYAL (8)

SURESH KUMAR BHETTAN (32)

MANOJ KUMAR LIMBOO (23)

LAKSHMI (2)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

30:26

30:26

30:25

30:27

30:25

RED

BLUE

4 274 Bantam (52-54kgkg) SONIA UP

SHIKSHA RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19) IND

IND

IND

IND

NEP

BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)

LAKSHMI PATHI K (24)

SUNIL RAMKIRPAL SINGH (6)

WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)

RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)

27:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

5 275 Feather (54-57kgkg) SONIA LATHER RSPB

SAKSHI SSCB

RED WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND LAKSHMI (2) IND

HAR

UP

NEP

IND

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

JYOTI DAGAR(49)

RAJESH NAYAK (53)

SHER BAHADUR SAHU (39)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

27:26

25:28

26:27

28:25

27:26

RED

BLUE

6 276 Light (57-60kgkg) JAISMINE SSCB

SIMRANJIT KAUR BAATTH PUN

RED WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND PRITAM SHILAL (4) KER

IND

IND

NEP

IND

SAJI .K. GEORGE

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

SURESH KADAM (17)

ANURADHA LAMA

VIJAY VASANTRAO GOTE(31)

27:30

30:27

29:27

26:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

7 277 Light Welter (60-63kgkg) PRACHI HAR

SONU AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND RAJ BHARATH R (25) NEP

IND

IND

IND

IND

DHAN KUMAR (54)

DEVI SINGH (21)

JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5)

DURGA THAPA (29)

SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

8 278 Welter (63-66kgkg) ARUNDHATI CHOUDHARY SSCB

ANKUSHITA BORO ASM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

IND NAVEEN TOKAS (12) IND

IND

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

29:27

29:27
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RED

BLUE

9 279 Light Middle (66-70kgkg) SHALAKHA SINGH SANSANWAL DEL

LALITA RAJ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP ANURADHA LAMA NEP

IND

NEP

IND

IND

RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)

TENZING CHOGYAL (8)

ANIL PRASAD DAHAL (38)

D SURESH (26)

BHISHAM SINGH (28)

26:29

26:29

26:28

26:29

27:28

RED

BLUE

10 280 Middle (70-75kgkg) NANDINI RSPB

POOJA RANI HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1) IND

IND

IND

IND

IND

VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14)

BHISHAM SINGH (28)

BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)

SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)

SURESH KADAM (17)

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 281 Light Heavy (75-81kgkg) LALFAKMAWII RALTE MIZ

SAWEETY HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15) IND

IND

IND

IND

IND

SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20)

HARISH TOKAS (7)

BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9)

ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)

SURESH KUMAR BHETTAN (32)

27:30

24:30

27:30

24:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

12 282 Heavy (81-81+kgkg) NUPUR RSPB

RITIKA HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14) IND

IND

IND

IND

IND

PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)

DURGA THAPA (29)

JOGENDER SINGH BORA (5)

WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)

LAKSHMI PATHI K (24)

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27


