

7th Elite Women's National Boxing Championship 2023



Session Results

Session 13

WED 27 DEC 2023

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	271	Minimum (45-48kgkg)		RED BLUE	GITIKA MINAKSHI		HAR AIP	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	REKHJA SWAMI (11)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND GUJ IND	PRITAM SHILAL (4) DEVENDRA SINGH GOURANG SOLANI PRIYADARSHANAL RAJ BHARATH R (2	JEENA (30) KI(48) DEVI (15)		27:30 27:30 27:29 27:30 26:30
2	272	Lightfly (48-50kgkg)		RED BLUE	ANAMIKA KALPANA		RSPB HAR	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		DURGA THAPA (29)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SRI KER HP IND	MAHESH JAYAMPA SAJI .K. GEORGE NARENDER SHARN VIKRAM SINGH HAI RAJESH NAYAK (53	MA(50) NS (14)		30:25 30:26 30:26 30:26 30:26
3	273	Fly (50-52kgkg)		RED BLUE	JYOTI SHVINDER KAUR SIDHU		RSPB AIP	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	SAGAR PEDNEKAR (16)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	TENZING CHOGYAI SURESH KUMAR BHI MANOJ KUMAR LIN LAKSHMI (2) ASHOK KUMAR RA	ETTAN (32) 1BOO (23)		30:26 30:26 30:25 30:27 30:25
4	274	Bantam (52-54kgkg)		RED BLUE	SONIA SHIKSHA		UP RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	BIPUL KUMAR BOR LAKSHMI PATHI K (SUNIL RAMKIRPAL WAZIR BIN QUTUB RAJ KUMAR MAHAI	SINGH (6) (1)		27:29 28:29 28:29 28:29 28:29
5	275	Feather (54-57kgkg)		RED BLUE	SONIA LATHER SAKSHI		RSPB SSCB	RED	WP	4:3	
			Referee:	IND	LAKSHMI (2)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR UP NEP	RAHUL KUMAR SIN JYOTI DAGAR(49) RAJESH NAYAK (53 SHER BAHADUR SA ASHOK KUMAR RA	3) AHU (39)		27:26 25:28 26:27 28:25 27:26
6	276	Light (57-60kgkg)		RED BLUE	JAISMINE SIMRANJIT KAUR BAATTH		SSCB PUN	RED	WP	4:3	
			Referee:	IND	PRITAM SHILAL (4)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND NEP	SAJI .K. GEORGE VIJENDER SINGH (; SURESH KADAM (1 ANURADHA LAMA VIJAY VASANTRAO	7)		27:30 30:27 29:27 26:30 28:29
7	277	Light Welter (60-63kgl	kg)	RED BLUE	PRACHI SONU		HAR AIP	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	RAJ BHARATH R (25)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	DHAN KUMAR (54) DEVI SINGH (21) JOGENDER SINGH DURGA THAPA (29) SISIR KUMAR PANI)		30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27
8	278	Welter (63-66kgkg)		RED BLUE	ARUNDHATI CHOUDHARY ANKUSHITA BORO		SSCB ASM	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		NAVEEN TOKAS (12)	Judge 1:		HIMANSHU CHOUD	DHARY (3)		29:27



7TM ELITE WOMEN'S NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 CHAMPIONSHIP 2023 CHAMPIONSHIP 2023



Session Results

Session 13

WED 27 DEC 2023

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	279	Light Middle (66-70kgkg)	RED BLUE	SHALAKHA SINGH SANSANWAL LALITA		DEL RAJ	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	NEP	ANURADHA LAMA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND NEP IND	RAJ KUMAR MAHA TENZING CHOGYA ANIL PRASAD DAH D SURESH (26) BHISHAM SINGH (2	IL (8) IAL (38)		26:29 26:29 26:28 26:29 27:28
10	280	Middle (70-75kgkg)	RED BLUE	NANDINI POOJA RANI		RSPB HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	IND	WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND	VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14) BHISHAM SINGH (28) BIPUL KUMAR BORO (9) SISIR KUMAR PANIGRAHY(20) SURESH KADAM (17)			27:30 27:30 26:30 27:30 27:30
11	281	Light Heavy (75-81kgkg)	RED BLUE	LALFAKMAWII RALTE SAWEETY		MIZ HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	IND	PRIYADARSHANADEVI (15)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	SISIR KUMAR PAN HARISH TOKAS (7) BIPUL KUMAR BOF ASHOK KUMAR RA SURESH KUMAR BH	1 RO (9) AUT (10)		27:30 24:30 27:30 24:30 27:30
12	282	Heavy (81-81+kgkg)	RED BLUE	NUPUR RITIKA		RSPB HAR	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	IND	VIKRAM SINGH HANS (14)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	PRIYADARSHANAI DURGA THAPA (29 JOGENDER SINGH WAZIR BIN QUTUE LAKSHMI PATHI K	9) I BORA (5) I (1)		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27